PROJECT NAME: SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD / FAIRWAY

HILLS DR STREET REPAIR

PROJECT NO: W03-1320

**LET DATE:** MAY 22, 2003

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$28,794.50

|    |                      |   | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC |            | STANLEY J JOHNSEN<br>CONCRETE |            | SIMON CONTRACTORS OF<br>SD |            |            |             |
|----|----------------------|---|---------------------|--------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|-------------|
|    | STD. BID<br>ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                       | UNI<br>T            | QTY<br>(EST) | UNIT COST               | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST                     | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST  |
| 1  |                      | MOBILIZATION                              | LS                  | 1.00         | \$2,000.00              | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00                    | \$1,500.00 | \$2,100.00                 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00  |
| 2  | G00019               | SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL              | Т                   | 40           | 19.39                   | \$775.68   | \$19.00                       | \$760.00   | \$32.00                    | \$1,280.00 | \$28.00    | \$1,120.00  |
| 3  | E00026               | CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATERIAL | CY                  | 8.00         | \$90.86                 | \$726.91   | \$100.00                      | \$800.00   | \$100.00                   | \$800.00   | \$85.00    | \$680.00    |
| 4  | H00014               | REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT         | SY                  | 100.00       | \$5.29                  | \$529.33   | \$5.00                        | \$500.00   | \$7.75                     | \$775.00   | \$5.00     | \$500.00    |
| 5  | H00037               | REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET                    | SF                  | 56.00        | \$1.07                  | \$60.19    | \$2.00                        | \$112.00   | \$7.25                     | \$406.00   | \$3.50     | \$196.00    |
| 6  | H00035               | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB THROAT               | LF                  | 15.00        | \$10.00                 | \$150.00   | \$10.00                       | \$150.00   | \$28.00                    | \$420.00   | \$20.00    | \$300.00    |
| 7  | H00043               | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                  | SF                  | 353.00       | \$0.83                  | \$292.49   | \$1.00                        | \$353.00   | \$2.00                     | \$706.00   | \$1.00     | \$353.00    |
| 8  | 100015               | GRAVEL CUSHION                            | Т                   | 75.00        | \$13.83                 | \$1,037.03 | \$17.00                       | \$1,275.00 | \$30.00                    | \$2,250.00 | \$28.00    | \$2,100.00  |
| 9  | 100028               | AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1              | Т                   | 3.00         | \$72.10                 | \$216.29   | \$100.00                      | \$300.00   | \$56.00                    | \$168.00   | \$140.00   | \$420.00    |
| 10 | 100043               | CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 8"            | SY                  | 75.00        | \$28.03                 | \$2,101.88 | \$50.00                       | \$3,750.00 | \$45.00                    | \$3,375.00 | \$60.00    | \$4,500.00  |
| 11 | 100049               | DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY                        | LF                  | 84.00        | \$6.83                  | \$573.34   | \$4.00                        | \$336.00   | \$5.10                     | \$428.40   | \$8.50     | \$714.00    |
| 12 | 100090               | PCC PAVEMENT JOINT SEAL                   | LF                  | 374.00       | \$1.53                  | \$573.72   | \$2.00                        | \$748.00   | \$1.65                     | \$617.10   | \$2.00     | \$748.00    |
| 13 | 100100               | CONCRETE TEST SET                         | EA                  | 3.00         | \$159.75                | \$479.25   | \$200.00                      | \$600.00   | \$165.00                   | \$495.00   | \$150.00   | \$450.00    |
| 14 | 1001013              | PCC PAVEMENT PANEL REPLACEMENT 8"         | SY                  | 140.00       | \$59.00                 | \$8,260.00 | \$55.00                       | \$7,700.00 | \$70.00                    | \$9,800.00 | \$125.00   | \$17,500.00 |
| 15 | 1001014              | FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR            | SY                  | 5.00         | \$102.33                | \$511.67   | \$80.00                       | \$400.00   | \$70.00                    | \$350.00   | \$125.00   | \$625.00    |
| 16 | 100092               | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"                     | SF                  | 423.00       | \$3.50                  | \$1,480.50 | \$3.50                        | \$1,480.50 | \$3.25                     | \$1,374.75 | \$3.50     | \$1,480.50  |

| 17  |        | CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINFORCED),<br>8" | SY | 21.00 | \$52.13    | \$1,094.77 | \$55.00    | \$1,155.00 | \$70.00    | \$1,470.00  | \$60.00    | \$1,260.00 |
|---|--------|---|----|-------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| 18  | 100070 | CONCRETE CURB THROAT                      | LF | 15.00 | \$25.00    | \$375.00   | \$25.00    | \$375.00   | \$30.00    | \$450.00    | \$30.00    | \$450.00   |
| 19  |        | INCIDENTAL                                | LS | 1.00  | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00  | \$900.00   | \$900.00   |
| 20  |        | TRAFFIC CONTROL                           | LS | 1.00  | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00  | \$4,125.00 | \$4,125.00 |
| TOTAL \$24,238.04 \$28,794.50 \$33,665.25 |        |   |    |       |            |            |            |            |            | \$40,421.50 |            |            |